## **Resolution #2018-19-17**

## **AUTHORIZATION OF COUNTY TREASURER TO INVEST DISTRICT FUNDS**

This matter having come before Morrow County School District this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019, at a properly organized meeting, a quorum having been present and all notice and procedural requirements having been met, the Board of Directors does hereby make the following findings and issue the following ORDER:

That the Morrow County Treasurer is a "custodial officer" defined by ORS 294.004 (2);

That the Morrow County Treasurer is authorized to invest funds of this body by virtue of ORS 294.035; 294.125, and other general authorization:

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that the Treasurer of Morrow County is authorized to invest the funds of this body, subject to all statutory guidelines and provision, for the fiscal year 2019-2020:

It is further ORDERED that this ORDER be spread upon the minutes/journal of this body.

PROPER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES	
SO ORDERED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of June 2019.	